FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

REC

05-23-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENT Please record the attached original documents or copy the

101726306

Attorney Docket No:

10002/254796

Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SEAN ADKINS			Name: Street Address:	IMAX Cor	poration kman Drive
				Sheridan	Park
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			City, State, Zip:	Mississau	ga, Ontario L5K1B1 CANADA
☐ YES ☑ NO				e(s) and addre ☑ NO	ess(es) attached? MAY 1 4
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment		Merger		Other	They would be seen to the second of the seco
Security Agreement		Change of Name			
Execution Date: May 1, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/808,229			B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? TYES NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John S. Pratt, Esq. KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 (404) 815-6069			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true			and correct and a Own W Dean W. Rus	lmn	opy is a true copy of the original document. May 8, 2001 Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)					
I hereby certify that this correspondence, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this 8th day of May 2001 with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. HALIMAH DUNCAN					

PATENT

REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No.: I0002/254796

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **SEAN ADKINS** have invented certain improvements in **HYBRID STEREOSCOPIC MOTION PICTURE CAMERA WITH FILM AND DIGITAL SENSOR**, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2001 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/808,229 claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/189,497, filed on March 15, 2000, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Imax Corporation ("Imax"), a Canadian corporation with a principal place of business at 2525 Speakman Drive, Sheridan Park Mississauga, Ontario L5K1B1, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Imax, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Imax Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and to said U.S. Provisional Applications, and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0607 Inventor: Sean Adkins Title: Hybrid Stereoscopic Motion Picture Camera with Film and Digital Sensor ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day

WITNESSES:

Signature

F TITOSK Y
Typed or written name

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0608